

Rane

1/1

6.6.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10834 OF 2016

Smt. Rangamma Soundappa ChettyPetitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

* * * *

Mr. Ramprakash Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Thursday, 6th June, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 30th July, 2019. Stand over to 30th July, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)