

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10834 OF 2016

Rangamma Soundappa Chetty ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra Through
Government Pleader & Anr. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2023.11.03
11:11:28 +0530

Mr. Ramprakash R. Pandey for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Taral i/by Mr. Mahadev D. Pokale for
respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 2, 2023

PC.:

1. Considering nature of the impugned order having been passed under Order 7 Rule 11(a) of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908, the remedy of the petitioner is to file civil revision application.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks permission to convert writ petition into civil revision application.
3. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.
4. Necessary amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
5. Stand over to 30th November 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)